Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 1 -3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 24% 25% 31% 18% 25% 30% 20% 25% 26% 6% 35% 25%
Off on the wrong track 64% 67% 57% 70% 64% 53% 68% 69% 61% 84% 56% 64%
Not sure 12% 9% 11% 12% 11% 16% 12% % 13% 9% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (734) (455) (545) (227) (162) (403) (208) (686) (122) (113) (79)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 24% 12% 19% 45% 8% 47% 23% 27% 25% 26% 25% 24% 24%
Off on the wrong track 64% 83% 63% 43% 89% 39% 63% 65% 67% 62% 62% 67% 63%
Not sure 12% 5% 18% 12% 4% 14% 13% 9% 9% 12% 13% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (340) (388) (272)  (279) (248) (451) (267) (162) (212) (212) (369)  (207)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 25% 25% 19% 12% 19% 24% 31% 26% 3% 20% 17%
Somewhat approve 18% 15% 20% 16% 19% 22% 17% 13% 19% 6% 23% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 14% 13% 19% 14% 13% 5% 11% 15% 17% 21%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 33% 47% 40% 35% 39% 50% 37% 68% 35% 30%
Not sure % 3% 9% 5% 11% 11% 6% 1% 6% 9% 4% 15%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (734) (455) (545) (227)  (162)  (403)  (208)  (686)  (122) (113) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 22% 2% 14% 54% 1% 58% 19% 23% 22% 18% 24% 25% 19%
Somewhat approve 18% 6% 21% 27% 4% 26% 19% 19% 16% 19% 21% 15% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 13% 10% 12% 7% 16% 13% 11% 16% 11% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 41% 73% 36% 8% 79% 8% 39% 41% 45% 40% 40% 41% 40%
Not sure 7% 3% 15% 1% 4% 1% 8% 4% 6% 8% 4% 7% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (340) (388) (272)  (279)  (248)  (451) (267) (162) 212) (212) (369)  (207)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 1 -3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 33% 29% 27% 18% 28% 28% 35% 29% * 20% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 56% 57% 56% 57% 51% 59% 56% 57% * 49% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 12% 14% 17% 25% 21% 13% 8% 13% * 31% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (373) (282) (200) (173) (67) (59) (155) (92) (293) (14) (40) (26)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% * 19% 35% * 37% 25% 30% 31% 27% 25% 34% 23%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% * 66% 50% * 57% 59% 55% 58% 57% 58% 56% 55%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 16% * 16% 15% * 7% 16% 14% 11% 17% 17% 10% 23%

Totals 100% % 101%  100% % 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (373) (27) (127)  (219) (10) 213) (159 (104) (62) (68) (93) (144)  (68)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

June 1 -3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 48% 43% 52% 50% 46% 45% 54% 51% 49% 44% 26%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 42% 41% 41% 41% 37% 43% 42% 39% 43% 37% 62%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 11% 15% 7% 9% 17% 12% 4% 10% 8% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (555) (433) (216) (339) (138) (84) (222) (111) (353) (96) (65) (41)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 56% 46% 10% 56% 12% 50% 45% 38% 45% 52% 48% 47%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 35% 42% 72% 38% 56% 38% 46% 54% 40% 47% 41% 38%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 1 -3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 9% 11% 18% 6% 32% 13% 9% 7% 15% 1% 10% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (555) (302) (206) (47) (262) (32) (251) (154) (95) (128) (109) (199) (119)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets June 1, 2020 — 100% Correct. Thank you Tom! https://t.co/axdLX7kGNn
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 19% 11% 19% 25% 33% 26% 5% 17% 22%
Good 14% 13% 16% 12% 17% 15% 14% 9% 16% 3% 17% 14%
OK 20% 14% 22% 18% 28% 23% 19% 9% 18% 22% 26% 26%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 14% 15% 15% 11% 15% 11% 27% 11% 15%
Terrible 30% 34% 23% 37% 29% 27% 32% 34% 29% 43% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (727) (452) (538) (225) (161) (400) (204) (679) (121) (113) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 18% 49% 5% 55% 19% 25% 23% 15% 26% 24% 22%
Good 14% 10% 14% 20% 5% 22% 15% 16% 15% 17% 11% 13% 17%
OK 20% 12% 26% 21% 10% 15% 21% 15% 17% 23% 21% 17% 20%
Bad 14% 21% 15% 3% 20% 4% 15% 15% 10% 14% 9% 17% 12%
Terrible 30% 54% 27% 6% 60% 5% 31% 28% 34% 30% 32% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (339)  (385) (266)  (277)  (244)  (446) (266) (160) (211) (206) (366)  (207)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets June 1, 2020 — Anarchists, we see you! https://t.co/ovidMLu4Eg
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 21% 12% 10% 13% 19% 22% 18% 4% 15% 22%
Good 11% 12% 14% 9% 13% 9% 12% 12% 13% 3% 10% 15%
OK 21% 14% 22% 19% 23% 27% 19% 13% 21% 12% 29% 20%
Bad 19% 19% 18% 20% 25% 20% 16% 17% 17% 30% 17% 21%
Terrible 33% 35% 25% 40% 30% 31% 33% 36% 31% 52% 29% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (726) (452) (540) (227) (162) (399) (204) (680) (122) (112) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 10% 40% 3% 42% 13% 22% 19% 13% 18% 18% 15%
Good 11% 5% 12% 17% 3% 23% 11% 11% 11% 14% 12% 10% 11%
OK 21% 10% 27% 25% 8% 19% 23% 15% 18% 18% 22% 17% 26%
Bad 19% 24% 21% 11% 24% 11% 19% 22% 19% 24% 15% 20% 17%
Terrible 33% 59% 29% 6% 63% 5% 34% 31% 34% 31% 33% 34% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (335) (387) (270)  (274)  (246) (447) (265) (161) (212) (207) (367)  (206)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets June 1, 2020 — "Trump’ is leading in all swing states. Heavily biased Democrat Poll, just like 2016. Biggest ’enthusiasm’ lead

ever!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 23% 12% 8% 16% 18% 27% 20% 3% 14% 19%
Good 10% 12% 10% 11% 11% 8% 11% 12% 11% 6% 14% 4%
OK 27% 21% 30% 24% 36% 31% 27% 13% 28% 20% 25% 31%
Bad 17% 16% 16% 18% 20% 20% 14% 14% 14% 27% 19% 26%
Terrible 29% 32% 21% 35% 25% 26% 29% 35% 27% 44% 28% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (731) (451) (545) (226) (160) (402) (208) (685) (121) (112) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 3% 12% 40% 1% 44% 14% 19% 19% 14% 20% 17% 16%
Good 10% 5% 9% 19% 3% 23% 9% 13% 13% 15% 10% 9% 10%
OK 27% 15% 33% 32% 15% 23% 30% 24% 21% 24% 26% 27% 31%
Bad 17% 24% 21% 4% 25% 4% 17% 16% 18% 21% 14% 18% 13%
Terrible 29% 53% 25% 4% 55% 6% 29% 29% 29% 25% 30% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (338) (388) (270)  (278)  (246) (449) (267) (160) (209) (212) (369)  (206)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets June 1, 2020 — Sleepy Joe Biden’s people are so Radical Left that they are working to get the Anarchists out of jail, and
probably more. Joe doesn’t know anything about it, he is clueless, but they will be the real power, not Joe. They will be calling the shots! Big tax

increases for all, Plus!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 24% 14% 8% 18% 20% 28% 22% 5% 14% 19%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 9% 10% 11% 6% 9% 9%
OK 21% 14% 23% 19% 31% 25% 21% 7% 19% 14% 36% 27%
Bad 14% 12% 14% 13% 17% 16% 14% 8% 13% 20% 11% 12%
Terrible 37% 41% 28% 44% 33% 30% 3% 47% 35% 55% 31% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (733) (454) (544) (226) (162) (403) (207) (685) (122) (113) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 13% 43% 5% 47% 14% 25% 22% 12% 19% 22% 20%
Good 10% 4% 9% 18% 3% 19% 10% 9% 13% 12% 13% 8% 9%
OK 21% 11% 26% 26% 6% 22% 23% 17% 18% 26% 21% 19% 20%
Bad 14% 17% 17% 5% 14% 4% 15% 14% 8% 16% 7% 13% 18%
Terrible 37% 65% 34% % 73% 7% 37% 36% 39% 34% 39% 38% 34%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (339) (388) (271) (278) (248) (449) (267) (162) (211) (211) (369) (207)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets June 1, 2020 — NOVEMBER 3RD.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 24% 13% 9% 20% 18% 28% 22% 6% 14% 20%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 8% 11% 10% 9% 10% 1% 14% 14%
OK 35% 29% 34% 36% 43% 32% 38% 23% 35% 38% 36% 29%
Bad 13% 12% 13% 14% 17% 17% 10% 11% 12% 23% 8% 20%
Terrible 24% 26% 19% 28% 22% 19% 25% 29% 22% 33% 28% 16%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (719) (442) (540) (220) (160) (401) (201) (672) (121) (111) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 5% 13% 40% 9% 42% 15% 23% 21% 12% 17% 21% 23%
Good 10% 6% 7% 16% 3% 19% 9% 7% 17% 14% 10% 9% 6%
OK 35% 27% 45% 30% 27% 28% 37% 30% 33% 39% 34% 33% 34%
Bad 13% 16% 16% % 16% 5% 13% 16% 12% 13% 15% 12% 13%
Terrible 24% 45% 19% 6% 44% 7% 25% 25% 18% 21% 25% 25% 24%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (982)  (335)  (381) (266)  (275)  (241)  (443) (261) (161) (205) (209) (364)  (204)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 1 -3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5F. Trump Tweets June 1, 2020 — ‘These were the people that trashed Seattle years ago. Who’s paying for these people. | was appalled that
13 of Joe Biden’s staff were donating money to bail people out in Minneapolis. They should have stayed in jail until this is over (and beyond).

@newtgingrich @foxandfriends
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 25% 15% 7% 18% 22% 32% 23% 4% 16% 24%
Good 11% 11% 13% 9% 14% 9% 12% 8% 12% 1% 17% 3%
OK 19% 13% 22% 17% 25% 27% 18% 7% 18% 14% 26% 26%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 16% 21% 14% 14% 7% 12% 27% 11% 14%
Terrible 36% 40% 28% 43% 33% 32% 34% 45% 34% 54% 30% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (733) (455) (541) (227) (162) (400) (207) (682) (122) (113) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 15% 47% 3% 53% 16% 24% 23% 13% 24% 21% 20%
Good 11% 7% 8% 19% 6% 19% 11% 11% 10% 16% 9% 9% 10%
OK 19% 9% 30% 18% 6% 18% 20% 14% 18% 22% 18% 18% 20%
Bad 14% 18% 15% 9% 14% 6% 16% 17% 9% 15% 14% 15% 14%
Terrible 36% 64% 32% % 71% 5% 37% 34% 40% 34% 35% 37% 36%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (340) (385) (271) (279) (248) (447) (267) (162) (211) (211) (368) (206)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets June 1, 2020 — ’l don’t see any indication that there were any white supremest groups mixing in. This is an ANTIFA Organiza-
tion. It seems that the first time we saw it in a major way was Occupy Wall Street. It’s the same mindset. @kilmeade @foxandfriends TRUE!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 23% 10% 9% 18% 17% 23% 19% 4% 14% 20%
Good 10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 7% 10% 12% 11% 0% 14% 8%
OK 26% 18% 27% 24% 30% 33% 26% 12% 26% 18% 32% 29%
Bad 16% 16% 15% 17% 20% 17% 15% 15% 14% 27% 15% 19%
Terrible 31% 35% 25% 38% 30% 24% 33% 38% 30% 50% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (730) (454) (542) (226) (160) (402) (208) (685) (120) (112) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 11% 41% 4% 42% 12% 23% 16% 11% 18% 18% 19%
Good 10% 5% 8% 19% 2% 22% 13% 6% 14% 12% 10% 11% ™%
OK 26% 13% 37% 26% 8% 24% 27% 22% 19% 28% 25% 23% 27%
Bad 16% 23% 17% 8% 24% 7% 16% 17% 19% 22% 14% 14% 17%
Terrible 31% 58% 28% 6% 63% 5% 33% 31% 32% 27% 34% 34% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (338)  (387) (271)  (277)  (247) (449) (265) (162) 211) (211) (367)  (207)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets June 1, 2020 — FAKE NEWS!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 17% 11% 6% 10% 17% 21% 16% 5% 9% 14%
Good 8% 8% 9% 7% 6% 9% 7% 11% 9% 5% 6% 5%
OK 27% 21% 30% 24% 30% 36% 26% 13% 26% 15% 40% 32%
Bad 18% 16% 19% 17% 25% 16% 16% 16% 16% 28% 18% 24%
Terrible 33% 38% 26% 41% 33% 29% 33% 38% 32% 48% 28% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (732) (454) (543) (227) (161) (402) (207) (683) (122) (113) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 14% 2% 9% 33% 2% 37% 11% 15% 17% 11% 13% 17% 13%
Good 8% 3% 6% 16% 1% 17% 9% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 6%
OK 27% 13% 36% 31% 11% 32% 27% 25% 25% 28% 31% 23% 29%
Bad 18% 22% 21% 10% 21% 6% 18% 22% 12% 18% 15% 17% 22%
Terrible 33% 59% 28% 10% 66% 7% 34% 31% 38% 35% 32% 35% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (339) (388) (270)  (278)  (247)  (449) (267) (162) (212) (210) (369)  (206)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 27% 29% 35% 20% 23% 30% 27% 28% 29% 5% 39% 28%
Inappropriate 56% 57% 49% 63% 59% 51% 56% 61% 54% 83% 47% 47%
Not sure 17% 13% 16% 17% 18% 19% 17% 11% 17% 11% 14% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (734) (454) (545) (227) (162) (402) (208) (686) (122) (113) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 27% 7% 19% 60% 6% 59% 24% 28% 34% 27% 23% 28% 29%
Inappropriate 56% 87% 56% 22% 88% 19% 56% 60% 54% 57% 53% 60% 53%
Not sure 17% 6% 25% 18% 6% 21% 20% 12% 12% 16% 23% 12% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (340) (387) (272) (279) (248) (450) (267) (162) (212) (212) (369) (2086)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 30% 35% 39% 22% 25% 30% 31% 35% 33% % 38% 34%
No 53% 53% 44% 62% 57% 45% 54% 57% 50% 83% 43% 41%
Not sure 17% 12% 17% 16% 17% 26% 15% 8% 17% 10% 19% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (731) (453) (540) (224) (162) (401) (206) (682) (121) (111) (79)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 30% 10% 25% 60% 11% 65% 25% 33% 42% 33% 30% 28% 32%
No 53% 79% 53% 23% 80% 19% 54% 56% 48% 52% 51% 56% 50%
Not sure 17% 11% 22% 16% 8% 16% 21% 11% 10% 15% 19% 15% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (339) (385) (269) (278) (246) (448) (265) (161) (210) (211) (368) (204)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 1 -3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 1 - 3, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.2 to 6.49, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.716.
1000

+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

58 questions not reported.

You
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